July 2010 Doc ID 11039 Rev 7 1/20
20
LDS3985xx
Ultra low drop-low noise BiCMOS 300 mA voltage
regulator for use with very low ESR output capacitor
Features
■ Input voltage from 2.5 V to 6 V
■ Stable with low ESR ceramic capacitors

voltage, low quiescent current and low noise
makes it suitable for low power applications and in
battery powered systems. Regulator ground
current increases only slightly in dropout, further
prolonging the battery life. Shutdown logic control
function is available, this means that when the
device is used as local regulator, it is possible to
put a part of the board in standby, decreasing the
total power consumption. Typical applications are
in mobile phone and similar battery powered
wireless systems, portable information
appliances.
DFN6 SOT23-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Output voltages
LDS3985XX15 1.5 V
LDS3985XX18 1.8 V
LDS3985XX25 2.5 V
LDS3985XX28 2.8 V
LDS3985XX30 3.0 V
LDS3985XX33 3.3 V
LDS3985XX50 5.0 V
Contents LDS3985xx
2/20  Doc ID 11039 Rev 7

Bo 3.3 0.130
Ko 1.1 0.043
Po 4 0.157
P 8 0.315
Tape & reel QFNxx/DFNxx (3x3) mechanical data
Order codes LDS3985xx
18/20  Doc ID 11039 Rev 7
8 Order codes
Table 6. Order codes
Packages
Output voltage
SOT23-5L DFN6 DFN6D
LDS3985M125R (1)
1. Available on request.
LDS3985PM12R (1) 1.25 V
LDS3985M135R (1) LDS3985PM13R (1) 1.35 V
LDS3985M15R LDS3985PM15R (1) LDS3985PU15R 1.5 V
LDS3985M18R LDS3985PM18R (1) 1.8 V
LDS3985M20R (1) LDS3985PM20R (1) 2.0 V
LDS3985M21R (1) LDS3985PM21R (1) 2.1 V
LDS3985M22R (1) LDS3985PM22R (1) 2.2 V
LDS3985M25R LDS3985PM25R (1) 2.5 V
LDS3985M26R (1) LDS3985PM26R (1) 2.6 V
LDS3985M27R (1) LDS3985PM27R (1) 2.7 V
LDS3985M28R LDS3985PU28R 2.8 V
LDS3985M285R (1) LDS3985PM285R (1) 2.85 V
LDS3985M29R (1) LDS3985PM29R (1) 2.9 V
LDS3985M30R LDS3985PM30R (1) 3.0 V
LDS3985M33R LDS3985PU33R 3.3 V
LDS3985M47R (1) LDS3985PM47R (1) 4.7 V
LDS3985M48R (1) LDS3985PM48R (1) 4.8 V
LDS3985M49R (1) LDS3985PM49R (1) 4.9 V
LDS3985M50R LDS3985PM50R (1) 5.0 V
LDS3985xx Revision history
Doc ID 11039 Rev 7 19/20
9 Revision history
Table 7. Document revision history